## Eureka Road Corridor and Frank & Poet Drain Improvements (#9470865)

Owner: Wade Trim, Taylor, MI Solicitor: Wade Trim, Taylor, MI 02/25/2025 10:00 AM EST



	em Code Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Edward's Landscaping Unit Price	Extension	Anglin Civil, LLC Unit Price	Extension	Z Contractors, Inc. Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid 1	150000 Mobilization (5%)	LS	1	\$36,179.93	\$36,179.93	\$875,000.00	\$875,000.00	\$970,000.00	\$970,000.00
2	150000 Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$383,827.00	\$383,827.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00
3 4	150000 Traffic Maintenance and Control 157130 Soil Erosion Sedimentation Control, Complete	LS LS	1	L \$0.00 L \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$110,337.68 \$200,000.00	\$110,337.68 \$200,000.00	\$800,000.00 \$150,000.00	\$800,000.00 \$150,000.00
5	214130 Culvert, Remove, Racho Rd	LF	135	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.59	\$8,584.65	\$500.00	\$67,500.00
6 7	189000 Concrete, Remove, Curb & Gutter (Racho Rd) 189000 Concrete, Remove, Curb and Gutter	LF LF	200 1980		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$6.85 \$4.52	\$1,370.00 \$8,949.60	\$15.00 \$23.00	\$3,000.00 \$45,540.00
8	189000 Concrete Pavement, Remove	SY	6000		\$0.00	\$11.23	\$67,380.00	\$40.00	\$240,000.00
9	189000 Bituminous Pavement, Remove	SY	433		\$0.00	\$28.15	\$12,188.95	\$85.00	\$36,805.00
10 11	311000 Tree and Stump, Remove 311000 Stump, Remove	EA EA	69 1		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,432.46 \$633.00	\$98,839.74 \$633.00	\$800.00 \$350.00	\$55,200.00 \$350.00
12	189000 Guardrail, Remove	LF	739		\$0.00	\$56.84	\$42,004.76	\$5.00	\$3,695.00
13 14	214130 Irrigation System, Remove and Replace, Southland Mall 214130 Allowance, Irrigation System Replacements, Other Areas	LS AL	1		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$115,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$115,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$140,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$140,000.00 \$20,000.00
15	189000 Tree Protection Fencing	LF	4572		\$0.00	\$4.83	\$22,082.76	\$5.00	\$22,860.00
16 17	121000 Streetscape Lighting Modifications and Replacements, Contractor to coordinate with DTE 323100 Split Rail Fence, Remove and Replace	AL LF	1 1165	40.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$200,000.00 \$31.23	\$200,000.00 \$36,382.95	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$27,960.00
17 18	311100 Clearing and Grubbing	AC	21		\$0.00	\$5,544.02	\$116,424.42	\$24.00 \$100.00	\$2,100.00
19	312316 Excavation, Site	CY	3100		\$0.00	\$42.29	\$131,099.00	\$40.00	\$124,000.00
20 21	312316 Excavation, Culvert 312316 Excavation, Culvert, Racho Rd	CY CY	4550 531		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$23.20 \$60.67	\$105,560.00 \$32,215.77	\$45.00 \$50.00	\$204,750.00 \$26,550.00
22	313520 Excavation, Open Channel	CY	18005	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.96	\$467,409.80	\$47.00	\$846,235.00
23 24	312333 Structural Backfill, Culvert 313520 MDOT Plain Rip Rap (Pool Bottom 8" Depth)	CY CY	3700 655		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$50.00 \$115.37	\$185,000.00 \$75,567.35	\$50.00 \$350.00	\$185,000.00 \$229,250.00
25	313520 Substrate/Channel Fill (Pool Bottom Low Flow Areas, 8" Depth)	CY	350	·	\$0.00	\$129.78	\$45,423.00	\$350.00	\$122,500.00
26	313520 Rock Channel Lining, Complete	SY	3560	·	\$0.00	\$235.32	\$837,739.20	\$350.00	\$1,246,000.00
27 28	313520 Rock Grade Control Structure, Complete 313520 Fabric Wrapped Low Flow Channel Bank, Complete	SY SY	215 1180		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$496.13 \$122.65	\$106,667.95 \$144,727.00	\$275.00 \$80.00	\$59,125.00 \$94,400.00
29	321216 Bituminous Patch to Match Existing Conditions	SY	433		\$0.00	\$101.33	\$43,875.89	\$80.00	\$34,640.00
30	18900 Road Reconstruction, Racho Rd	SY	685		\$0.00	\$187.12	\$128,177.20	\$130.00	\$89,050.00
31 32	321313 Pavement, Concrete (4") 321313 Pavement, Concrete (6"- 8" at drives)	SY SY	9651 1054		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$60.52 \$85.89	\$584,078.52 \$90,528.06	\$50.00 \$75.00	\$482,550.00 \$79,050.00
33	341000 Concrete, Straight Curb	LF	87		\$0.00	\$67.48	\$5,870.76	\$50.00	\$4,350.00
34	341000 Concrete, Standard Curb and Gutter	LF	54	·	\$0.00	\$52.11 \$44.60	\$2,813.94	\$35.00	\$1,890.00
35 36	341000 Concrete, Standard Curb and Gutter, Racho Rd 321723 Crosswalk Restriping	LF EA	200 1	\$0.00 L \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$44.69 \$8,557.50	\$8,938.00 \$8,557.50	\$35.00 \$8,150.00	\$7,000.00 \$8,150.00
37	321315 Sidewalk Ramp, Concrete	SF	4130	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.88	\$77,974.40	\$16.00	\$66,080.00
38 39	21413 Fire Hydrant, Salvage, Remove and Replace 323100 Railing, Ameristar/Assa Abloy, 4' Ht.	EA LF	1 1293	\$0.00 3 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$18,753.93 \$249.90	\$18,753.93 \$323,120.70	\$3,200.00 \$238.00	\$3,200.00 \$307,734.00
40	323100 Railing, Ameristar/Assa Abloy, 6' Ht.	LF	328		\$0.00	\$274.50	\$90,036.00	\$245.00	\$80,360.00
41	189000 Bench, Gillette Series, Model B82	EA	13		\$0.00	\$1,712.70	\$22,265.10	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00
42 43	189000 Trash Receptacle, Steel Strap Model CN-R/SS2-36 312333 Culvert Bedding, 12" Depth, Complete	EA CY	13 725		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,712.70 \$90.68	\$22,265.10 \$65,743.00	\$1,200.00 \$160.00	\$15,600.00 \$116,000.00
44	341000 Box Culvert, 20' x 6', Complete	LF	805		\$0.00	\$3,476.60	\$2,798,663.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,817,500.00
45	315000 6" Side Culvert Connection to Box	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,628.80	\$1,628.80	\$650.00	\$650.00
46 47	315000 12" Side Culvert Connection to Box 334100 Storm Sewer, 6 inch, Trench A	EA Lft	33		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,361.82 \$117.00	\$12,256.38 \$3,861.00	\$950.00 \$160.00	\$8,550.00 \$5,280.00
48	334100 Storm Sewer, 10 inch, Trench A	Lft	19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$117.00	\$2,223.00	\$180.00	\$3,420.00
49 50	334100 Storm Sewer, 12 inch, Trench A 334100 Storm Sewer, 18 inch, Trench A	Lft Lft	327 18		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$58.50 \$117.00	\$19,129.50 \$2,106.00	\$210.00 \$240.00	\$68,670.00 \$4,320.00
51	334100 Storm Sewer, 24 inch, Trench A	Lft	5		\$0.00	\$117.00	\$585.00	\$490.00	\$2,450.00
52	334100 Storm Sewer, 30 inch, Trench A	Lft	43		\$0.00	\$117.00	\$5,031.00	\$300.00	\$12,900.00
53 54	334100 Storm Sewer, 36" x 54" Ellip, Trench A 330513 Manhole Access on Box Culvert	Lft EA	5	5 \$0.00 3 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$618.41 \$2,573.24	\$3,092.05 \$7,719.72	\$1,150.00 \$2,900.00	\$5,750.00 \$8,700.00
55	330513 Manhole Structure, 36" Diameter, Concrete	EA	21		\$0.00	\$8,052.03	\$169,092.63	\$5,500.00	\$115,500.00
56	330513 Manhole Structure, 48" Diameter, Concrete	EA	21		\$0.00	\$9,576.30	\$201,102.30	\$500.00	\$10,500.00
57 58	330513 Manhole Structure, 60" Diameter, Concrete 330513 Manhole Structure, Elliptical 108" Diameter, Concrete	EA EA	3	\$0.00 L \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$17,810.69 \$29,314.28	\$53,432.07 \$29,314.28	\$6,500.00 \$17,000.00	\$19,500.00 \$17,000.00
59	330513 Standard Catch Basin Structure, 36" Diameter, Concrete	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,556.73	\$9,556.73	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
60 61	341000 Connection to Existing Culvert with Concrete Collar 214130 Removal of Existing Headwalls	EA Ea	7 10	7 \$0.00 9 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$31,297.50 \$1,631.39	\$219,082.50 \$16,313.90	\$40,000.00 \$12,500.00	\$280,000.00 \$125,000.00
62	214130 Removal of Existing Vingwalls	Ea	14		\$0.00	\$1,701.72	\$23,824.08	\$15,000.00	\$210,000.00
63	341000 Headwall for 20' x 6' Box Culvert	Ea -	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,945.00	\$29,835.00	\$80,000.00	\$240,000.00
64 65	341000 Wingwalls for 20' x 6' Box Culvert 341000 Headwall for Ex Culverts, Concrete	Ea Ea	5	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$81,321.28 \$7,515.61	\$487,927.68 \$37,578.05	\$50,000.00 \$80,000.00	\$300,000.00 \$400,000.00
66	341000 Wingwalls for Ex Culverts, Concrete	Ea	10		\$0.00	\$50,355.61	\$503,556.10	\$50,000.00	\$500,000.00
67	341000 Headwalls for Storm Structures, Concrete	Ea	10		\$0.00	\$246,171.86	\$2,461,718.60	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$2,940,000.00
68 69	512000 Sheet Pile Improvements for Exsting Headwall & Wingwalls 201100 Lower Existing Water Main (8")	Ea LF	10 90		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$233,620.92 \$383.73	\$2,336,209.20 \$34,535.70	\$294,000.00 \$600.00	\$54,000.00
70	214130 Road Sign, Salvage, Remove and Relocate	EA	15		\$0.00	\$266.56	\$3,998.40	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
71 72	323223 Segmental Retaining Wall 329219 Restoration, Coir Fiber Matting, Complete	SF SY	1200 18400		\$0.00 \$81,512.00	\$111.77 \$9.45	\$134,124.00 \$173,880.00	\$126.00 \$9.00	\$151,200.00 \$165,600.00
73	329219 Restoration, Floodplain Terrace, Complete	SY	11000	\$10.77	\$118,470.00	\$16.01	\$176,110.00	\$14.50	\$159,500.00
74	329219 Restoration, Riparian Bank, Complete	SY SY	7400 4600		\$83,427.60	\$16.01	\$118,474.00	\$14.50	\$107,300.00
75 76	329219 Restoration, Low Profile Prairie, Complete 329219 Restoration, Lawn (MDOT Roadside Seeding), Complete	LS	4600	) \$10.17 L \$105,000.00	\$46,759.00 \$105,000.00	\$12.60 \$227,797.50	\$57,960.00 \$227,797.50	\$9.00 \$150,000.00	\$41,400.00 \$150,000.00
77	329000 Tree, Acer rubrum (2.5")	EA	37		\$16,835.00	\$819.00	\$30,303.00	\$825.00	\$30,525.00
78 79	329000 Tree, Acer saccharum (2.5") 329000 Tree, Carpinus betulus (2.5")	EA EA	29 14		\$15,370.00 \$6,790.00	\$903.00 \$945.00	\$26,187.00 \$13,230.00	\$955.00 \$1,110.00	\$27,695.00 \$15,540.00
80	329000 Tree, Carpinus caroliniana (2.5")	EA	12		\$5,280.00	\$903.00	\$10,836.00	\$1,010.00	\$12,120.00
81	329000 Tree, Cornus florida (2")	EA	10		\$6,000.00	\$882.00	\$8,820.00	\$855.00	\$8,550.00
82 83	329000 Tree, Cercis canadensis (6' ht.) 329000 Tree, Celtis occidentalis (2.5")	EA EA	12 18		\$5,040.00 \$8,730.00	\$724.50 \$861.00	\$8,694.00 \$15,498.00	\$670.00 \$870.00	\$8,040.00 \$15,660.00
84	329000 Tree, Crataegus virdis 'Winter King' (2")	EA	30	\$440.00	\$13,200.00	\$761.25	\$22,837.50	\$785.00	\$23,550.00
85 86	329000 Tree, Fagus grandiflora (2.5") 329000 Tree, Ginkgo biloba (2.5")	EA EA	11 11		\$4,675.00 \$5,115.00	\$903.00 \$945.00	\$9,933.00 \$10,395.00	\$900.00 \$1,240.00	\$9,900.00 \$13,640.00
87	329000 Tree, Ginkgo bloba (2.5 ) 329000 Tree, Gymnocladus dioicus 'Espresso' (2.5")	EA	24		\$5,115.00	\$945.00	\$21,672.00	\$1,240.00 \$955.00	\$13,640.00
88	329000 Tree, Gleditsia triacanthos var. Inermis (2.5")	EA	7	\$490.00	\$3,430.00	\$861.00	\$6,027.00	\$1,025.00	\$7,175.00
89 90	329000 Tree, Liquidambar styraciflua 'Cherokee' (2.5") 329000 Tree, Liriodendron tulipifera (2.5")	EA EA	18 7	3 \$460.00 7 \$525.00	\$8,280.00 \$3,675.00	\$861.00 \$903.00	\$15,498.00 \$6,321.00	\$785.00 \$955.00	\$14,130.00 \$6,685.00
91	329000 Tree, Platanus acerifolia (2.5")	EA	12		\$6,300.00	\$819.00	\$9,828.00	\$840.00	\$10,080.00
92	329000 Tree, Quercus alba (2.5")	EΑ	27		\$12,825.00 \$14,520.00	\$861.00	\$23,247.00	\$940.00	\$25,380.00
93 94	329000 Tree, Quercus macrocarpa (2.5") 329000 Tree, Quercus palustris (2.5")	EA EA	33 23		\$14,520.00 \$10,925.00	\$861.00 \$861.00	\$28,413.00 \$19,803.00	\$840.00 \$840.00	\$27,720.00 \$19,320.00
95	329000 Tree, Tilia americana (2.5")	EA	g	\$465.00	\$4,185.00	\$819.00	\$7,371.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
96 97	329000 Tree, Tilia cordata (2.5") 329000 Tree, Ulmus americana 'Princeton Valley' (2.5")	EA EA	22 14		\$10,230.00	\$861.00 \$819.00	\$18,942.00 \$11,466.00	\$1,100.00 \$840.00	\$24,200.00 \$11,760.00
98	329000 Tree, Olmus americana Princeton Valley (2.5 ) 329000 Tree, Zelkova serrata 'Village Green' (2.5")	EA	19		\$6,440.00 \$9,025.00	\$819.00 \$819.00	\$11,466.00 \$15,561.00	\$840.00 \$925.00	\$11,760.00 \$17,575.00
100	341000 Underpass Retaining Wall	LF	1260	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$671.42	\$845,989.20	\$1,200.00	\$1,512,000.00

	101	310915 Soil Evaluation	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	102	121000 Allowance, Easement Acquisition	AL	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,500.00	\$175,500.00
	103	320190 1 Year Maintenance Contract	LS	1	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	104	121000 Allowance, Permit Fees, Eureka Road Corridor	AL	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	106	341000 Exploratory Investigation	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	107	341000 Culvert Cleanout	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00
Base Bid Total:						\$759,778.53		\$17,790,452.55		\$19,421,929.00
Alternate 1	100	400000 M '' 0'   11 5 10 11			40.00	40.00	<b>†</b> 22 422 22	400 400 00	407 500 00	407 500 00
	108	122000 Meijer Sidewalk-East Connection	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$82,132.83	\$82,132.83	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
Alta ata 0						\$0.00		\$82,132.83		\$37,500.00
Alternate 2	109	122000 Meijer Sidewalk-West Connection	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,802.94	\$31,802.94	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
	109	122000 Pieljei Sidewak-west Connection	LS	1	φυ.υυ	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b>	φ31,002.94		φ36,000.00	
Alternate 3						φυ.υυ		\$31,802.94		\$38,000.00
Allemate 5	110	122000 Pergola and Related Appurtenances, Southland Mall	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55,084.77	\$55,084.77	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00
	110	122000 Tergota and Netated Appartenances, Southland Platt	LS	1	φυ.υυ	\$0.00	φυυ,004.77	\$55,084.77	φ97,300.00	\$ <b>97,500.00</b>
						φυ.υυ		<b>ψ55,064.77</b>		φ97,500.00
Alternate 4										
	111	122000 Off-Site Mitigation (Lakes of Taylor)	LS	1	\$214,017.50	\$214,017.50	\$236,479.64	\$236,479.64	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
	112	121000 Allowance, Permit Fees, Off-Site Mitigation, Lakes of Taylor	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
				_	*****	\$214,017.50	, .,	\$251,479.64	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$465,000.00